guarantee subject to its 3% shareholding ratio. Additionally, Gas Shanghai Pte. Ltd. entered into a financial lease contract for the

LNG vessel with Xiang T9 SG International Ship Lease Pte. Limited, a subsidiary of the Bank of Communications Financial Leasing

Co., Ltd. ENN LNG (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD provided a non-joint and several guarantee subject to its 3% equity interest and pledged

its 3% equity interest to the counterparty. As of the end of the Reporting Period, the balance of the guarantee provided by ENN LNG

(SINGAPORE) PTE LTD was RMB 20.26 million.

ENN Natural Gas Co., Ltd. 2025 Semi-annual Report

63 / 284

(II) Other material contracts

□ Applicable √ N/A

XII、Description of Progress of the Use of Funds Raised

□ Applicable √ N/A

XIII、Information on other major matters

□ Applicable √ N/A

Section VI  Change in Shares and Information on Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

(I) Table of Changes in Shares

1. Table of Changes in Shares

Unit: share
 Before change Increase or decrease (+ or -) After change

Number of

shares

Proportion

(%)

New

shares

issued

Bonus

shares

Capitalization

of capital

reserves

Other Subtotal
Number of

shares

Proportion

(%)

I.Restricted shares  257,004,005 8.30 0 0 0 +19,525,000 +19,525,000 276,529,005 8.93

1. Shares held by

the State

2.Shares held by

the state - owned

legal persons

3. Other shares

held by domestic

investors

257,004,005 8.30 0 0 0 +19,525,000 +19,525,000 276,529,005 8.93

Including: Shares

held by domestic

non-state-owned

legal persons

252,808,988 8.16 0 0 0 0 0 252,808,988 8.16

Shares held

by domestic

natural persons

4,195,017 0.14 0 0 0 +19,525,000 +19,525,000 23,720,017 0.77

4. Shares held by

foreign investors

Including: Shares

held by overseas

legal persons

Shares held

by overseas natural

persons

II. Tradable share

without conditions

on restricted sale
2,840,083,602 91.70 0 0 0 -19,525,000 -19,525,000 2,820,558,602 91.07

1. RMB ordinary

shares
2,840,083,602 91.70 0 0 0 -19,525,000 -19,525,000 2,820,558,602 91.07

2. Foreign shares

listed domestically

3. Foreign shares

listed overseas

4. Others

III. Total number

of

shares

3,097,087,607 100.00 0 0 0 0 0 3,097,087,607 100.00

ENN Natural Gas Co., Ltd. 2025 Semi-annual Report

64 / 284

2. Information on changes in shares

√ Applicable □N/A

To further establish and improve the Company’s long-term incentive mechanism, the Company

launched the 2025 Restricted Stock Incentive Plan. During the capital contribution by the incentive

grantees for the first grant under the Plan, two of such incentive grantees renounced their subscriptions,

which involved 950,000 shares. As a result, the number of incentive grantees for the first grant was

adjusted from 74 to 72, and the number of shares subject to the first grant was adjusted from 20,475,000

to 19,525,000. Upon confirmation with the Shanghai Stock Exchange and China Securities Depository